Standards of Conduct Committee **Inquiry into lobbying**

February 2017



National Assembly for Wales Standards of Conduct Committee The National Assembly for Wales is the democratically elected body that represents the interests of Wales and its people, makes laws for Wales, agrees Welsh taxes and holds the Welsh Government to account.

An electronic copy of this report can be found on the National Assembly's website: **www.assembly.wales/SeneddStandards**

Copies of this report can also be obtained in accessible formats including Braille, large print; audio or hard copy from:

Standards of Conduct Committee National Assembly for Wales Cardiff Bay CF99 1NA

Tel: 0300 200 6565 Email: SeneddStandards@assembly.wales

© National Assembly for Wales Commission Copyright 2017

The text of this document may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium providing that it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading or derogatory context. The material must be acknowledged as copyright of the National Assembly for Wales Commission and the title of the document specified.

Standards of Conduct Committee **Inquiry into lobbying**

February 2017



National Assembly for Wales Standards of Conduct Committee

Standards of Conduct Committee

The Committee was established on 28 June 2016 to carry out the functions of the responsible

committee set out in Standing Order 22. These include:

- the investigation of complaints referred to it by the Standards Commissioner;
- consideration of any matters of principle relating to the conduct of Members;
- establishing procedures for the investigation of complaints; and
- arrangements for the Register of Members' interests and other relevant public records determined by Standing Orders.

Current Committee membership:



Jayne Bryant AM Welsh Labour Newport West



Paul Davies AM Welsh Conservative Preseli Pembrokeshire



Llyr Gruffydd AM Plaid Cymru North Wales



David J Rowlands AM UKIP Wales South Wales East